' SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
D-145 September Term 2009
' 066677

IN THE MATTER OF

LOUIS MACCHIAVERNA, F I I E D
o ORDER

AN ATTORNEY AT LAW . OCT 21 2010
(Attorney No. 016221997) .
] A

The Disciplinary Review Board having filed with the Court its

decision in DRB 10-096, concluding that LOUIS MACCHIAVERNA of
LAVALLETTE, who was admitted to the bar of this State in 1998,
should be reprimanded for violating RPC 1L15(a)(negligent
misappropriation, of ciient .fuhds), RPC 1.15(d) (recordkeeping
violations), and Rule 1:21-6(recordkeeping violations);

And the Disciplinary RevieQ Board.having further concluded
‘that respondent should be required to submit to the Office of
Attorney Ethics monthly réconciliationsvof his attorney accounts on
a quarterly basis for a period of two years;

.And good cause appearing;

It is ORDERED that LOUIS MACCHIAVERNA is hereby reprimanded;
and it is further | |

ORDERED that‘respondent shall submit to the Office of Attorney
Ethics mqnﬁhly. reconciliations of his attorney accounts on a
. quarterly basis for a periqd of two years and until thé further
Order of the Court; and it.is further

ORDERED_that the entire- record of this matter be made a




pgrmanenE part of(respondent's file as an attorney at law of this
State; and it is further

QRDERED that respondent reimburse the Disciplinary Oversight
Committee for‘appropriate administrative costs and actual
expenséé incurred in the prosecution of this matter, as provided
in Rule 1:20-17. |

-
WITNESS, the Honorable Stuart Rabner, Chief Justice, at

Trenton, this 19th day of October, 2010.
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SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
D-145 September Term 2009

IN THE MATTER OF

LOUIS MACCHIAVERNA ' :
' : CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE
AN ATTORNEY AT LAW '

(Attorney No. 016221997)

I, Denise McCollum, hereby certify:
1) I am employed by the State of New Jersey as an

Administrative Specialist with the Supreme Court Clerk's Office.

2) On October 21, 2010, I personally mailed to
respondent LOUIS MACCHIAVERNA, 605 B Grand Central Avenue,
Lavalette, NJ 08735, by regular mail and certified mail, #7009

0820 0000 8490 0995, a copy of an Order filed October 21, 2010.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by
me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements

made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.




